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CERTIFICATION STATEMENT INSTRUCTIONS

A Certification Statement must be completed:

1. When you are applying for an Electronic/Paper Transmitter Identification Number (ETIN) for the electronic or paper
submission of  New York Medicaid data.  At least one Certification Statement must accompany the ETIN Application Form.  If
you have multiple providers that you want linked to the new ETIN, you must complete and notarize a Certification Statement
for each provider that is to be linked to the new ETIN, and send the Certification Statement(s) along with the ETIN Application
Form.

2. When you are adding a provider ID number to an existing ETIN, you must complete and notarize a Certification Statement for
the provider ID to be added, and indicate the ETIN in the top left corner of the form.

In both instances above, if you want the provider/ETIN combination to receive remittances electronically, you must also complete an
Electronic Remittance Request form for the provider(s) and ETIN you are certifying.  You must do this each time you link a new
provider to your ETIN. Failure to do so will result in a paper, rather than electronic, remittance for that provider/ETIN combination.

NOTE: YOU MUST BE ENROLLED IN EITHER EMEDNY EXCHANGE OR FTP PRIOR TO REQUESTING 
ELECTRONIC REMITTANCE. ALL DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO ELECTRONIC REMITTANCE CAN BE 
FOUND AT WWW.EMEDNY.ORG OR BY CALLING THE EMEDNY CALL CENTER AT: 1-800-343-9000.

Certification Statements remain in effect and apply to all claims until superseded by another properly executed Certification 
Statement.  You will be asked to update your Certification Statement on an annual basis.

Please DO NOT use white-out or red ink on these forms, as they are imaged.

The numbered fields on the Certification Statement correspond with the explanations given below.  Any changes to fields 1-12 must
be initialed by the provider. 

Field 1:   ETIN (Electronic/Paper Transmitter Identification Number) If you are using this form to obtain an ETIN, 
leave this field blank.  If you wish to add a provider ID number to an existing ETIN, please indicate the ETIN in 
the top left corner of the form.

Field 2:   BILLING SERVICE NAME If applicable, enter the name of the billing service that the provider is enrolled 
with.  If you are not using a billing service, leave this field blank.

Field 3:  DATE Enter the date the Certification Statement is submitted to the fiscal agent.

Field 4:   PROVIDER NAME Enter the name of the provider whose signature is being notarized, or name of 
organization.

Field 5:  10-Digit National Provider Identifier (NPI) Enter the NPI, unless exempted from NPI.

Field 6:   8-Digit Medicaid Provider ID Number Enter the Medicaid Provider ID number if NPI exempt.

Field 7:  SIGNATURE Enter the signature of the individual indicated in Field 4. This must be an original signature.

Field 8:  DATE Enter the date the Certification Statement was signed and notarized.

Field 9:  NAME AND TITLE Print the name and the title of the person whose signature appears in Field 7.

Field 10: TELEPHONE # Enter the telephone number of the person whose signature appears in Field 7.

Field 11: EMAIL ADDRESS (If Available) If available, enter the email address of the person whose signature 
appears in Field 7.

Field 12: NOTARY PUBLIC To be completed and signed by the Notary Public. The fiscal agent cannot accept 
Certification Statements that are not notarized.  In addition to the notary signature, NYSDOH requires a notary 
seal or stamp on this document.  The notary's commission expiration date/year must be entered and legible.  This
information may be hand-written if it does not appear on the stamp/seal.  The provider's name must be entered 
as the person who personally came before the notary.

Please mail original (FAX copies are not acceptable) completed Certification Statements to:

eMedNY

ATTN: Enrollment Support
PO Box 4614

Rensselaer, NY 12144-8614


